TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI Amplifier Model PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM is a 500 MHz to 40 GHz Ultra-
Wideband Low Noise Amplifier that provides typically 42 dB of gain with a noise
figure of 5.5 dB at 26.5 GHz.  The OP1dB is typically +19 dBm (1.0 to 18.0 GHz) and
+17 dBm (18.0 to 40.0 GHz).  The maximum input power rating is +17 dBm CW and
the operating DC supply is 450 mA at +12 to +15 VDC.  This unit is supplied in a
package measuring 1.37” x 1.0” x 0.6” with 2.92 mm male connectors.
March 11, 2016
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested & Reported By: PMI Engineering
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range 500 MHz – 40 GHz
500 MHz – 40 GHz
(See Plot)
2 Gain 42 dB Typ
40.08 dB
(See Plot)
3 Gain Flatness 2.5 dB Typ
2.633 dB
(See Plot)
4 *Noise Figure 5.5 dB Typ
3.85 dB
(See Plot)
5
Pout @ 1dB
Compression
+19 dBm Typ 1-18 GHz
+17 dBm Typ 18-40 GHz
+19.66 dBm 1-18 GHz
16.04 dBm 18-40 GHz
6 Psat
+23 dBm Typ 1-18 GHz
+20 dBm Typ 18-40 GHz
+23.06 dBm 1-18 GHz
20.45 dBm 18-40 GHz
7 VSWR In 2.0:1 Max
1.85:1
(See Plot)
8 VSWR Out 2.5:1 Max
2.32:1
(See Plot)
9 Input Power Handling +17 dBm CW Max Pass
10 DC Supply +12 to +15 VDC @ 450 mA Typ +12 to +15 VDC @ 450 mA
*Up To 26.5 GHz
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
VNA Gain Plot
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Noise Figure Plot
OP1dB Plot
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS REPORT
FOR
PEC-42-500M40G-20-12-292MM
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Psat Plot
VNA VSWR Plot